FORM PTO-1618A OMB 0651-0027

08-03-2000



101422268

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type   Conveyance Type					
X New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	X Other Release of Security Agreement				
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Name  Fleet Bank, New Hampshire  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Month Day Year  06162000					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Hampshire					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name WPI Oyster Termiflex, Inc					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 1155 Elm Street					

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

08/02/2000 NTHAI1 00000175 1730697

Other

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)

Individual

Corporation

40.00 OP

Manchester

General Partnership

**Association** 

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

01 FC:461 02 FC:482

50.00 OP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Court Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (8651-8027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See DMB Information Collection Budget Package 8651-8027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

New Hampshire

New Hampshire

**Limited Partnership** 

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

03101 Zip Code

If document to be recorded is an

(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.

assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Ente	er for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	Name John M. Sullivan				
Name [	John M. Sullivan				
Address (line 1)	Sulloway & Hollis, P.L.L.C.				
Address (line 2)	9 Capitol Street				
Address (line 3)	Concord, New Hampshire 03302-1256				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached including any attachments.	conveyance document # 2			
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration N  Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (I  emark Application Number(s)  1	` '			
Number of F	roperties Enter the total number of propert	ies involved. # 3			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
John M.	Sullivan Mulh Mit	Juno 8, 2000			
Name o	of Person Signing	ture Date Signed			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002114 FRAME: 0063

## TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIC TRADEMARKS

This is a Termination of Security Interest, dated June 16, 2000, executed by Fleet National Bank, successor by merger to Fleet Bank - NH of 1155 Elm Street, Manchester, New Hampshire 08101 (the "Secured Party"), releasing all security interests of Secured Party in the Three Released Trademarks (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Secured Party recorded that certain Master Security Agreement in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 14, 1999 at Reel 1840, Frame 0033 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement included reference to, among others, the following three trademarks (the "Three Released Trademarks"):

Trademark	Registration Number	Application No.	Registration Date
Termiflex	1193903	73-266,452	4/20/82
Touchgraf	1528008	73-741,435	3/7/89
HT	1730697	74-009,099	11/10/92

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires and is willing to terminate its security interest in the Three Released Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party hereby terminates all of the Secured Party's security interest in the Three Released Trademarks.

NOTWITHSTANDING anything else to the contrary herein, nothing in this Termination of Security Interest relinquishes any rights of the Secured Party to any other intellectual property rights granted to the Secured Party in the Master Security Agreement.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002114 FRAME: 0064 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed on the date first mentioned above.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK, successor by merger to FLEET BANK - NH

By:

Print Name: DANIE

D. BUTLER

Title: BANKING OFFICER

STATE OF KHOWE SCAND)

COUNTY OF PENNINGE )

**RECORDED: 06/27/2000** 

On this day of June, 2000 before me personally appeared, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn says that he/she is the agent of FLEET NATIONAL BANK, duly authorized to execute this instrument for FLEET NATIONAL BANK and that said execution was the free act and deed of FLEET NATIONAL BANK.

Notary Public JANE A. MARTIN My Commission Expires: 2/12/02

#923199 v\1 - 11433/391

TRADEMARK REEL: 002114 FRAME: 0065